Rushcliffe Borough Council

Communities

1. Site Address

Number

Suffix

Property name

Rushcliffe Arena Rugby Road West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7YG

Tel: 0115 981 9911

Email: planningandgrowth@rushcliffe.gov.uk



Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Mulhouse

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Address line 1	Loughbon			
Address line 2				
Address line 3				
Town/city	Orston			
Postcode	NG13 9NJ			
Description of site locat	ion must be completed if postcode is not known:			
Easting (x)	476974			
Northing (y)	341078			
Description				
2. Applicant Detai	ls			
Title	Mrs			
Title First name	Mrs Caroline			
First name	Caroline			
First name Surname	Caroline Newton			
First name Surname Company name	Caroline Newton Scented Garden			
First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Caroline Newton Scented Garden			
First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	Caroline Newton Scented Garden			
First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3	Caroline Newton Scented Garden Mulhouse, Loughbon			

2. Applicant Detai	Is				
Country					
Postcode	NG13 9NJ				
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applicant?	Yes No			
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email address					
3. Agent Details					
Title	Mr				
First name	Ben				
Surname	Okrafo-Smart				
Company name	Okrafo-Smart Architects				
Address line 1	7b Risegate				
Address line 2	Cotgrave				
Address line 3					
Town/city	Notts				
Country	UK				
Postcode	NG12 3JF				
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email					
4. Eligibility					
Do you, or the person of this amendment relates	on whose behalf you are making this application, have are?	interest in the part of the land to which Yes No			
If you are not the sole of Management Procedur	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and 0 e) (England) Order 2015 been given?	Country Planning (Development			
5. Description of '	Your Proposal				
5. Description of Your ProposalPlease provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter					
Change of use of office warehouse to day spa, erection of timber framed structure to provide shelter for a seating area, sauna, walkway around an open aired spa pool.					
Reference number:	20/02509/FUL & 20/02510/LBC				
Date of decision	24/12/2020				

5. Description of Yo	our Proposal				
What was the original app	plication type?	Householder planning & listed	ouilding consent		
	ment: Development to	e following best describes the ori an existing dwelling-house or devategory		3	
5. Non-Material Am Please describe the non-	• •	ght s) you are seeking to make			
Re-design of seating and	I sauna shelter, re-pos	itioning of spa pool and addition	of planter to provide screening	ng from neighbours	
Are you intending to subs	stitute amended plans	or drawings?		⊚ Yes ℚ No)
f yes please complete t		· ·		2100 2110	•
Old plan/drawing number	rs				
PL 03 Proposed Ground PL 04 Proposed Roof Pla	Floor Plan and Elevat an Section A A and 3D	ions I Images			
New plan/drawing numbe					
PL 03 Rev A Proposed G PL 04 Rev A Proposed R	Ground Floor Plan and Roof Plan and Section	Elevations A A			
Please state why you wis					
Design development					
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen fron	n a public road, public	footpath, bridleway or other publ	ic land?	○ Yes • No)
If the planning authority r The agent The applicant Other person	needs to make an app	ointment to carry out a site visit, v	whom should they contact?		
3. Pre-application A	Advice				
·	•	m the local authority about this ap			
f Yes, please complete efficiently):	the following inform	ation about the advice you wer	e given (this will help the a	authority to deal with this a	application more
Officer name:					
Title	Лr				
First name					
Surname					
Reference					
Date (Must be pre-applicate	ation submission)				
30/06/2021					
Details of the pre-applica	Details of the pre-application advice received				
As advised by Peter, we consider that it is likely that the re-positioned hot tub as indicated in the photos you sent on 14 June could be treated as a non-material amendment; however, as with any planning application, we cannot guarantee the outcome.					
,	51				

With respect to the Authority, is the applicant and/or agent one of the following: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member						
It is an important princ	It is an important principle of decision-making that the process is open and transparent.					
For the purposes of the informed observer, had the Local Planning Au	nis question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherw aving considered the facts, would conclude that there was uthority.	ise, closely enough that a fair-minded and bias on the part of the decision-maker in				
Do any of the above s	Do any of the above statements apply?					
10. Declaration						
		d the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.				
Date (cannot be pre- application)	19/07/2021					

Planning Portal Reference: PP-10052347

9. Authority Employee/Member